GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3543
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2018

DISTRICT LEVEL WELFARE COMMITTEES

3543. SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL :
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ whether the Government has decided or proposes to launch District Level Welfare Committees across the country to establish a mechanism of immediate assistance for the victims of domestic violence etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(© the time by which such welfare committees are likely to be launched?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

(@: No Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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